Alternate Add: Mahakal Transport, Ward No 6, 
Near Nirmal Dhaba, Bhivkund Nala, Near Sainik School, Visapur, Chandrapur- Dist- Chandrapur-442701; to pay in full and 
discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating Total Dues as on 03.07.2024 of Rs. 20,74,326.77/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh 
Seventy-Four Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-Six and Paise Seventy-Seven Only) plus interest as applicable thereon 
plus penal interest and other charges / expenses within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice. The notice was 
sent by Regd. Post, Speed Post and Courier/Dasti. The borrower/guarantor having failed to repay the amount, Notice is

[...]

under Section 13(2) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules 
2002, issued a Demand Notice calling upon the borrower 1. DIPAK BALAJI 
TANDEKAR 2.VAISHALI DIPAK TANDEKAR to repay the amount mentioned in 
the Demand Notice being Rs. 22,56,667.21 ( Rupees Twenty Two lakhs Fifty Six 
thousand Six hundred Sixty Seven and Twenty One paise Only) + Interest 
applicableand cost within 60 days fromthe date of receipt of he said notice. 
The borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the 
borrower/Guarantor and the public in general, that the undersigned has taken

[...]

ofthe said Rules on this 4th day of March of the year 2025. 
The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned ot to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the 
charge of the CANARA BANK KHAMLA BRANCH for an amount of 
Rs.22,95,498.71 (Rupees Twenty-Two Lakh Ninety-Five Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety-Eight and Seventy-One Paise Only) as on 23.02.2025 The 
borrowers attention is invited to the provisions of section 13(8) of the act, in 
respect of time available, o redee the secured assets 

Description of the Immovable Property 
The undevided intrest of 0.778% n al that piece and parcel of land admeasuring

[...]

[Shop No., Chindwada fne, Mahatma Fule| West: Road,Nort: PotNo 33/ 
Market, Coflon Merket Road, Nagpur |Sout PitNo.50 
Maharesfira- 440018 Loan Account[Name of Wortgagors: M 
Number: 604707510483764 Loan Mohammad Aslam Abdul Rehi| 
|AmountSanctioned: Rs.45,00,000-Sheikh & Mr. Mohammag 
(Rupees Forty Five Lakh Only) Nustak Abcl Refim Sheik 
Youtreboroverand o borowers s Derlore caledupon o makepamentof e abore entoncd 
demandied amount wil urher interest a5 mentioned hereinabove in full wihin 60 days of s naice 
faling which the undersgned siall be consirined t take acton under he ac 1 enforce the above-